Please be advised that the updated student population for the first semester 
of School Year 2018-2019 of all schools under the umbrella of STI Education Systems 
Holdings, Inc., namely STI Education Services Group, STI West Negros University 
and iACADEMY, is Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Seven (85,797). 

The figure includes enrollment for the June and August 2018 batches for STI 
Education Services Group tertiary as well as late enrollment for all schools. 

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has 
duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly